
No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

1 CBD10A3B.1-00 handle assembly 1

2 GB/T 879.1-2000 spring pin 5X40 2

3 BF-01 axle 1

4 CBD10A3B-10 round head screw M6X16 3

5 CBD10A3B-01 rear cowl 1

6 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M6X12 7

7 CBD10A3B.9-00 back panel assembly 1

8 CBD10A3B.3-00 driving wheel assembly 1

9 GB/T276-94 deep groove ball bearing61902 6

10 CBD10A3B-12 truckle 2

11 GB/T894.1-1986 circlip for shaft15 4

12 CBD10A-08 axle 2

13 CBD10A3B-07  universal wheel carrier 2

14 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M8X16 1

15 GB/T301-1995 thrust ball bearing 51102 2

16 CBD15W.8-01 spring 5X27X40 2

17 SF-1.2815 composite bush 2

18 CBD10A3B.10-00  fulcrum bearing assembly 1

19 GB/T 879.1-2000 spring pin 5X32 2

20 GB/T 893.2-1986 circlip for hole  B type  28 2

21 GB/T 6170-2000 1type hex nut M10 2

22 GB/T 6172.1-2000 hexagon thin nut M10 2
1

CBD15A final assemblyⅠ



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

23 GB/T276-1994 deep groove ball bearing 6014-2Z 1

24 GB/T 893.1-1986 circlip for hole A type 110 2

25 GB/T292-1994  bearing 7014C/AC

26 CBD10A3B-09  dust cap for bearing 1

27 GB/T 894.1-1986 circlip for shaft A type 70 1

28 CBD10A3B.2-00 oil pump assembly 1

29 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screwsM6X10 4

30 XV-155-1C25 microswitch 1

31 GB/T 93-1987 standard spring washer 3 2

32 GB/T70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screwsM3X12 2

33 S286A-1 electric lock 1

34 B12401 coulombmeter(ruyi) 1

35 indicator light of charger 1

36 GB/T 818-2000 pan head screw M5X16 2

37 ZDK31-250  switch of direct-current  1

38 GB/T70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M3X5 2

39 GB/T893.1-1986 circlip for hole 20 4

40 CBD10A3B-02 long axis 20X132 2

CBD10A3B.7-520 frame assembly  520 1

CBD10A3B.7-550 frame assembly 550 1

CBD10A3B.7-680 frame assembly 680 1

42 CSB10 bush 20X23X15 4

43 SF-IF 16170 bearing 2

41

CBD15A final assembly Ⅱ



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

CBD10A3B.4-520 rocker assembly ,left 520 1

CBD10A3B.4-550 rocker assembly ,left 550 1

CBD10A3B.4-680 rocker assembly ,left 680 1

45 SF-1.1615 composite bush 2

46 CBD10A3B-06 pin roll 16X34 2

CBD10A3B.5-520 rocker assembly,right  520 1

CBD10A3B.5-550 rocker assembly,right 550 1

CBD10A3B.5-680 rocker assembly,right 680 1

48 SYBC-05 pin roll 16X48 2

49 CBD10A3B.8-00 Connecting rod wheel carrier assembly 2

50 GB/T894.1-1986 circlip for shaft 16 2

51 GB/T 879.1-2000 spring pin 5X28 4

52 WA-07 pin roll16X158 2

53 AF.9-00 double round assembly  2

54 AF.8-00 single round assembly  2

55 GB/T 889.1-2000 locknut M6 2

56 WEC-05 truckle 2

57 GB/T 5782-2000 hexagon bolt M6X50 2

58 6-EVF-65 maintenance-free battery 12V65Ah 2

59 CBD10A3B-13 rubber blanket (60X60X3) 1

60 CBD10A3B.6-00 battery support  assembly 1

2

CBD15A final assembly Ⅲ

44

47



61 CBD15W-15A battery platen  1

No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

62 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer-C level 6 2

63 GB/T 93-1987 standard spring washer 6 10

64 CBD15W-18 protecting bush 1

65 CBD10A3B-03 upper shield 1

66 CZC5-24V/10A charger 24V/10A 1

67 GB/T 818-2000 cross recess pan head screw H type M4X8 8

68 GB/T 93-1987 standard spring washer 4 6

69 GB/T 818-2000 cross recess pan head screw H type M6X10 8

70 CBD10A3B-11 mounting plate of charger 1

71 CBD10A3B-04 mounting plate of motor 1

72 RT14-20 insurance seat 1

73 O60805001 protective tube 10A 1

74 DC150 125A fuse link 125A 1

75 RT14-20 insurance seat 1

76 KEB48201x electronic control 1

77 60810002 buzzer 24V 1

78 C4806-C nut  M6 1

3

CBD15A final assembly Ⅳ



No. Code Name Qty. ERP

1 CBD10A3B.1.2.1-00 handlebar encapsulation 1

2 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M4X8 1

3 GB/T 889.1-2000 (1 type hexagon lock nut) M4 1

4 GB308-77 steel ball 7 2

5 CBD10A3B.1.2-01 handle knob 1

6 CBD10A3B.1.2-02 spring 1X7X34 1

7 GB/T 879.1-2000 spring pin 5X40 1

8 GB/T879.1-2000 spring pin 4X24 1

9 CBD10A3B.1.2.2-00 pull rod assembly 1

10 CBD10A3B.1.2.3-00 cover plate 1

11 GB889-86 locknut M5 1

12 GB/T 819.1-2000 cross recessed countersunk head screw M3X6 4

13 SF-IF 20165 bush 2

14 GB/T 879.1-2000 elastic cylindrical pin 3X20 1

15 CN.2-13 pinch roller 1

16 SF-1.1220 composite bush 1

17 DF.2-04 haplopore pin roll 12X60 1

18 CBD10A3B.1.1-00 handle assembly 1

5

CBD10A3B.1-00 handle assembly



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

1 RYTL-11 button （without pattern printing ） 1

2 RYTL-06 horn button 1

3 RYTL-09 button spring  2

4 SW-05S-00C 0-EA 001-Z zippy microswitch 1

5 GB/T 845-1985 cross recessed pan head screw M3X8 1

6 RYTL-07  illustration of microswitch 1

7 CBD10A3B.1.1-01 loam cake 1

8 GB/T 818-2000 cross recess pan head screw H type M3X12 2

9 GB862.1-87 external teeth lock washer 3 2

10 RYTL-04 knob (right） 1 XICO-0115

11 ZXQ.01.01-12A  square hole bush 2

12 ZXQ.01.01-13A supporting sleeve 2

13 ACC-09  domestic accelerator 1

14 GB/T 818-2000 cross recess pan head screw H type M4X8 2

15 GB/T 818-2000 cross recess pan head screw H type M3X16 2

16  microswitch support 1

17 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 4 2

18 GB/T 93-1987 standard spring washer 4 4

19 GB/T 6170-2000 hex nut M4 2

20 XV-155-1C25   brake microswitch 1

21 GB/T 95-2002 flat washer 3 2

22 GB/T 93-1987 standard spring washer 3 2

23 GB/T 6170-2000 hex nut M3 2

24 RYTL-08 brake spring 2

CBD10A3B.1.1-00 handle assembly （I）

6



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

25 RYTL-01 brake switch 1

26 RYTL-04 knob(left） 1 XICO-0112

27 RYTL-10 RYTL dabber of handle accelerator 1

28 GB 896-86 split washer d5 2

29 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M4X8 2

30 CBD10A3B.1.1-02 lower cover 1

31 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M4X40 2

32 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M4X50 4

7

CBD10A3B.1.1-00 handle assembly （II）



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

1 BF.2-1 pump core 1

2 AF.2-3 big spring cap  1

3 BF.2-05 bing spring  1

4 DH scraper seal 18(20) 1

5 UHS oil seal 18(20) 1

6 CBD10A3B.2.1-00 foundation assembly  1

7 JFA.1-01 plug screw M20X1.5 1

8 JB982-77 bonded washer 20 2

9 AF.2-9 spring 1

10 SYBC.2-07 spool 1

11 SYBC.2-08 valve body 1

12 GB308-77 steel ball 6.35 1

13 GB894.1-86 circlip for shaft 8 1

14 GB308-77 steel ball 5 1

15 CN.2-26 ball seat 1

16 CN.2-27 spring 2X8X16 1

17 CN.2-28 pressure adjusting screw M10X1 1

18 JB982-77 bonded washer 10 2

19 CN.2-17 plug screw M10X1 2

CBD10A3B.2-00 oil pump assembly  （I）

8



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

20 GB73-85 set screw M6X25 1

21 GB/T6170-2000 1type hex nut M6 1

22 AF.2-8a lever plate 1

23 GB3452.1-82 O type ring 8X2.65 1

24 WEC.1-02  firing pin seat 1

25 JB982-77 bonded washer 20 2

26 GB3452.1-82 O type ring 6.9X1.8 1

27 AF.2-7 firing pin 1

28 SYBC.2-06 spring 1.2X9.5X22 1

29 BF.2-3 pin roll 8X58 1

30 CN.2-17 plug screw M10X1 2

31 JB982-77 bonded washer 10 2

32 UN35 oil seal 35 1

33 GB3452.1-82 O type ring 65X2.65 1

BF.2B-2 plunger 35X263 1

CBD10A3B.2-01 plunger 35X255 1

35 BF.2-2C guide lever cover 35 1

36 GB3452.1-82 O type ring35X3.55 1

37 DH35 scraper seal 35 1

38 GB308-77 steel ball3/4″(19.05) 1
9

34

CBD10A3B.2-00 oil pump assembly（II）



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

1 CBD15W.1-07 electrical machine 1

2 GB1096-2003 A type flat key  5X14 1

3 GB1096-79A flat key 3X3X12 1

4 GB3452.1-82 Otype ring 56X2.65 1

5 CBD10A.5-13 oil thrower 1

6 CBD10A.5-04 wheel gear 1-19 1

7 GB894.1-86 axle bumper 10 1

8 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M6X12 2

9 GB/T 93-1987 standard spring washer 6 2

10 CBD15W-19 mounting plate 1

11 GB5783-2000A hexagon bolt M10X20 5

12 GB93-1987 spring washer 10 5

13 CBD15W.1-06 PU wheel 195X70 1

14 CBD15W.1-05 axle 1

15 HG-692-67 rubber oil seal 35-47-7 1

16 GB/T297-1994 tapered roller bearing 32005(D level) 2

17 CBD10A3B.3-01  gearbox casing,right 1

18 CBD15W.1-03 wheel gear 4-87 1

19 GB1096-79B flat key 8X18 1

20 CBD10A.5-08 roundness nut  M25X1.5 1

21 CBD15W.1-04 2.65 seal ring 1

22 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M6X20 10

23 JB982-77 bonded washer 10 2

24 CBD10A.5-11  cylinder magnet 1

CBD10A3B.3-00 driving wheel assembly （I）

10



No. Code Name Qty. ERP コレック部品番号

25 CBD10A.5-10  outlet plug 1

26 CN.2-17 plug screw 1

27 GB3452.1-82 Otype ring  10X2.65 1

28 AM.2-15 oil plug 1

29 GB894.1-86 axle bumper 10 1

30 DHD brake 1

31 hexagonal 1

32 HG4-692-67 rubber oil seal 14-25-5 1

33 GB/T 70.1-2000 hexagon socket cap screws M6X35 4

34 GB93-1987 spring washer 6 4

35 CBD15W.1-02  gearbox casing,left 1

36 GB1096-79C（strypped-down） flat key 6X9.4 1

37 CBD10A.5-05 wheel gear 2-90 1

38 CBD10A.5-06 gear shaft 3-17 1

39 GB/T276-1994 deep groove ball bearing 6201(D level) 2

40 GB/T 5783-2000 hexagon bolt M4X8 2

41 GB93-1987 spring washer 4 2

42 CBD10A3B.3.1-00 foundation bed assembly 1

43 GB/T 70.2-2000 round head screw M8X20 4

44 CBD10A3B.3.2-00 disk assembly  1

11

CBD10A3B.3-00 driving wheel assembly（II）


